
FITAP RECIPIENCY RATE

November 2025

July 1, 2015

Estimated Census FITAP

Parish Population Recipients Rate

Acadia 60,861 80 0.1%

Allen 21,343 28 0.1%

Ascension 111,038 132 0.1%

Assumption 22,919 15 0.1%

Avoyelles 38,029 56 0.1%

Beauregard 34,902 41 0.1%

Bienville 13,795 19 0.1%

Bossier 119,678 146 0.1%

Caddo 249,997 481 0.2%

Calcasieu 191,072 300 0.2%

Caldwell 9,595 15 0.2%

Cameron 6,661 0 0.0%

Catahoula 9,338 5 0.1%

Claiborne 15,012 30 0.2%

Concordia 18,824 39 0.2%

Desoto 26,632 27 0.1%

East Baton Rouge 433,449 994 0.2%

East Carroll 6,401 11 0.2%

East Feliciana 17,595 2 0.0%

Evangeline 31,612 89 0.3%

Franklin 19,189 29 0.2%

Grant 18,994 4 0.0%

Iberia 72,372 134 0.2%

Iberville 29,571 66 0.2%

Jackson 15,286 10 0.1%

Jefferson 431,302 439 0.1%

Jefferson Davis 30,785 36 0.1%

Lafayette 223,234 369 0.2%

Lafourche 94,698 117 0.1%

Lasalle 13,722 12 0.1%

Lincoln 43,766 76 0.2%

Livingston 130,694 137 0.1%

Madison 10,557 21 0.2%

Morehouse 26,402 94 0.4%

Natchitoches 38,346 62 0.2%

Orleans 357,411 991 0.3%

Ouachita 147,000 577 0.4%

Plaquemines 23,259 10 0.0%

Pointe Coupee 22,441 13 0.1%

Rapides 128,188 108 0.1%

Red River 8,758 7 0.1%

Richland 19,929 34 0.2%

Sabine 23,773 22 0.1%

St. Bernard 40,719 66 0.2%

St. Charles 51,922 32 0.1%

St. Helena 10,723 19 0.2%

St. James 21,487 50 0.2%

St. John 43,790 77 0.2%

St. Landry 82,248 208 0.3%

St. Martin 52,172 66 0.1%

St. Mary 52,799 83 0.2%

St. Tammany 237,123 213 0.1%

Tangipahoa 120,294 280 0.2%

Tensas 4,757 13 0.3%

Terrebonne 110,310 152 0.1%

Union 22,078 35 0.2%

Vermilion 57,839 119 0.2%

Vernon 50,366 17 0.0%

Washington 44,923 90 0.2%

Webster 39,545 56 0.1%

WBR 23,703 20 0.1%

West Carroll 10,644 6 0.1%

West Feliciana 11,739 10 0.1%

Winn 13,169 21 0.2%

Others 0 20 NA

Virtual 1 0 0 NA

Virtual 2 0 0 NA

Virtual 3 0 0 NA

Louisiana 4,470,780 7,531 0.2%



FITAP RECIPIENCY RATE

October 2025

July 1, 2015

Estimated Census FITAP

Parish Population Recipients Rate

Acadia 60,861 77 0.1%

Allen 21,343 34 0.2%

Ascension 111,038 126 0.1%

Assumption 22,919 18 0.1%

Avoyelles 38,029 59 0.2%

Beauregard 34,902 39 0.1%

Bienville 13,795 15 0.1%

Bossier 119,678 166 0.1%

Caddo 249,997 554 0.2%

Calcasieu 191,072 313 0.2%

Caldwell 9,595 9 0.1%

Cameron 6,661 0 0.0%

Catahoula 9,338 5 0.1%

Claiborne 15,012 35 0.2%

Concordia 18,824 43 0.2%

Desoto 26,632 39 0.1%

East Baton Rouge 433,449 1,032 0.2%

East Carroll 6,401 17 0.3%

East Feliciana 17,595 2 0.0%

Evangeline 31,612 80 0.3%

Franklin 19,189 29 0.2%

Grant 18,994 10 0.1%

Iberia 72,372 143 0.2%

Iberville 29,571 65 0.2%

Jackson 15,286 14 0.1%

Jefferson 431,302 456 0.1%

Jefferson Davis 30,785 31 0.1%

Lafayette 223,234 402 0.2%

Lafourche 94,698 114 0.1%

Lasalle 13,722 12 0.1%

Lincoln 43,766 82 0.2%

Livingston 130,694 146 0.1%

Madison 10,557 24 0.2%

Morehouse 26,402 108 0.4%

Natchitoches 38,346 74 0.2%

Orleans 357,411 993 0.3%

Ouachita 147,000 587 0.4%

Plaquemines 23,259 10 0.0%

Pointe Coupee 22,441 18 0.1%

Rapides 128,188 130 0.1%

Red River 8,758 7 0.1%

Richland 19,929 34 0.2%

Sabine 23,773 20 0.1%

St. Bernard 40,719 63 0.2%

St. Charles 51,922 24 0.0%

St. Helena 10,723 15 0.1%

St. James 21,487 50 0.2%

St. John 43,790 83 0.2%

St. Landry 82,248 201 0.2%

St. Martin 52,172 65 0.1%

St. Mary 52,799 86 0.2%

St. Tammany 237,123 206 0.1%

Tangipahoa 120,294 302 0.3%

Tensas 4,757 8 0.2%

Terrebonne 110,310 128 0.1%

Union 22,078 41 0.2%

Vermilion 57,839 108 0.2%

Vernon 50,366 11 0.0%

Washington 44,923 102 0.2%

Webster 39,545 62 0.2%

WBR 23,703 23 0.1%

West Carroll 10,644 6 0.1%

West Feliciana 11,739 10 0.1%

Winn 13,169 23 0.2%

Others 0 24 NA

Virtual 1 0 0 NA

Virtual 2 0 0 NA

Virtual 3 0 0 NA

Louisiana 4,470,780 7,813 0.2%



FITAP RECIPIENCY RATE

September 2025

July 1, 2015

Estimated Census FITAP

Parish Population Recipients Rate

Acadia 60,861 90 0.1%

Allen 21,343 41 0.2%

Ascension 111,038 114 0.1%

Assumption 22,919 23 0.1%

Avoyelles 38,029 61 0.2%

Beauregard 34,902 46 0.1%

Bienville 13,795 18 0.1%

Bossier 119,678 183 0.2%

Caddo 249,997 603 0.2%

Calcasieu 191,072 339 0.2%

Caldwell 9,595 20 0.2%

Cameron 6,661 0 0.0%

Catahoula 9,338 12 0.1%

Claiborne 15,012 35 0.2%

Concordia 18,824 41 0.2%

Desoto 26,632 45 0.2%

East Baton Rouge 433,449 1,053 0.2%

East Carroll 6,401 14 0.2%

East Feliciana 17,595 10 0.1%

Evangeline 31,612 86 0.3%

Franklin 19,189 28 0.1%

Grant 18,994 20 0.1%

Iberia 72,372 179 0.2%

Iberville 29,571 70 0.2%

Jackson 15,286 15 0.1%

Jefferson 431,302 441 0.1%

Jefferson Davis 30,785 40 0.1%

Lafayette 223,234 418 0.2%

Lafourche 94,698 124 0.1%

Lasalle 13,722 8 0.1%

Lincoln 43,766 91 0.2%

Livingston 130,694 150 0.1%

Madison 10,557 35 0.3%

Morehouse 26,402 115 0.4%

Natchitoches 38,346 84 0.2%

Orleans 357,411 1,031 0.3%

Ouachita 147,000 630 0.4%

Plaquemines 23,259 14 0.1%

Pointe Coupee 22,441 20 0.1%

Rapides 128,188 132 0.1%

Red River 8,758 7 0.1%

Richland 19,929 46 0.2%

Sabine 23,773 24 0.1%

St. Bernard 40,719 63 0.2%

St. Charles 51,922 24 0.0%

St. Helena 10,723 12 0.1%

St. James 21,487 48 0.2%

St. John 43,790 108 0.2%

St. Landry 82,248 206 0.3%

St. Martin 52,172 73 0.1%

St. Mary 52,799 96 0.2%

St. Tammany 237,123 223 0.1%

Tangipahoa 120,294 301 0.3%

Tensas 4,757 8 0.2%

Terrebonne 110,310 130 0.1%

Union 22,078 37 0.2%

Vermilion 57,839 87 0.2%

Vernon 50,366 14 0.0%

Washington 44,923 110 0.2%

Webster 39,545 57 0.1%

WBR 23,703 33 0.1%

West Carroll 10,644 9 0.1%

West Feliciana 11,739 7 0.1%

Winn 13,169 18 0.1%

Others 0 14 NA

Virtual 1 0 0 NA

Virtual 2 0 0 NA

Virtual 3 0 0 NA

Louisiana 4,470,780 8,234 0.2%



FITAP RECIPIENCY RATE

August 2025

July 1, 2015

Estimated Census FITAP

Parish Population Recipients Rate

Acadia 60,861 110 0.2%

Allen 21,343 36 0.2%

Ascension 111,038 115 0.1%

Assumption 22,919 20 0.1%

Avoyelles 38,029 49 0.1%

Beauregard 34,902 40 0.1%

Bienville 13,795 22 0.2%

Bossier 119,678 184 0.2%

Caddo 249,997 611 0.2%

Calcasieu 191,072 329 0.2%

Caldwell 9,595 24 0.3%

Cameron 6,661 0 0.0%

Catahoula 9,338 12 0.1%

Claiborne 15,012 31 0.2%

Concordia 18,824 38 0.2%

Desoto 26,632 43 0.2%

East Baton Rouge 433,449 1,027 0.2%

East Carroll 6,401 14 0.2%

East Feliciana 17,595 8 0.0%

Evangeline 31,612 81 0.3%

Franklin 19,189 33 0.2%

Grant 18,994 19 0.1%

Iberia 72,372 179 0.2%

Iberville 29,571 72 0.2%

Jackson 15,286 17 0.1%

Jefferson 431,302 408 0.1%

Jefferson Davis 30,785 28 0.1%

Lafayette 223,234 431 0.2%

Lafourche 94,698 124 0.1%

Lasalle 13,722 7 0.1%

Lincoln 43,766 85 0.2%

Livingston 130,694 153 0.1%

Madison 10,557 42 0.4%

Morehouse 26,402 126 0.5%

Natchitoches 38,346 92 0.2%

Orleans 357,411 963 0.3%

Ouachita 147,000 616 0.4%

Plaquemines 23,259 14 0.1%

Pointe Coupee 22,441 20 0.1%

Rapides 128,188 120 0.1%

Red River 8,758 7 0.1%

Richland 19,929 47 0.2%

Sabine 23,773 24 0.1%

St. Bernard 40,719 58 0.1%

St. Charles 51,922 33 0.1%

St. Helena 10,723 13 0.1%

St. James 21,487 43 0.2%

St. John 43,790 104 0.2%

St. Landry 82,248 224 0.3%

St. Martin 52,172 67 0.1%

St. Mary 52,799 98 0.2%

St. Tammany 237,123 212 0.1%

Tangipahoa 120,294 314 0.3%

Tensas 4,757 5 0.1%

Terrebonne 110,310 126 0.1%

Union 22,078 34 0.2%

Vermilion 57,839 80 0.1%

Vernon 50,366 14 0.0%

Washington 44,923 92 0.2%

Webster 39,545 56 0.1%

WBR 23,703 38 0.2%

West Carroll 10,644 7 0.1%

West Feliciana 11,739 4 0.0%

Winn 13,169 23 0.2%

Others 0 13 NA

Virtual 1 0 0 NA

Virtual 2 0 0 NA

Virtual 3 0 0 NA

Louisiana 4,470,780 8,079 0.2%



FITAP RECIPIENCY RATE

July 2025

July 1, 2015

Estimated Census FITAP

Parish Population Recipients Rate

Acadia 60,861 119 0.2%

Allen 21,343 34 0.2%

Ascension 111,038 106 0.1%

Assumption 22,919 15 0.1%

Avoyelles 38,029 44 0.1%

Beauregard 34,902 41 0.1%

Bienville 13,795 18 0.1%

Bossier 119,678 190 0.2%

Caddo 249,997 619 0.2%

Calcasieu 191,072 315 0.2%

Caldwell 9,595 23 0.2%

Cameron 6,661 0 0.0%

Catahoula 9,338 7 0.1%

Claiborne 15,012 26 0.2%

Concordia 18,824 36 0.2%

Desoto 26,632 46 0.2%

East Baton Rouge 433,449 946 0.2%

East Carroll 6,401 14 0.2%

East Feliciana 17,595 8 0.0%

Evangeline 31,612 75 0.2%

Franklin 19,189 33 0.2%

Grant 18,994 5 0.0%

Iberia 72,372 184 0.3%

Iberville 29,571 74 0.3%

Jackson 15,286 20 0.1%

Jefferson 431,302 433 0.1%

Jefferson Davis 30,785 24 0.1%

Lafayette 223,234 395 0.2%

Lafourche 94,698 136 0.1%

Lasalle 13,722 7 0.1%

Lincoln 43,766 66 0.2%

Livingston 130,694 141 0.1%

Madison 10,557 41 0.4%

Morehouse 26,402 113 0.4%

Natchitoches 38,346 80 0.2%

Orleans 357,411 951 0.3%

Ouachita 147,000 580 0.4%

Plaquemines 23,259 12 0.1%

Pointe Coupee 22,441 19 0.1%

Rapides 128,188 105 0.1%

Red River 8,758 7 0.1%

Richland 19,929 47 0.2%

Sabine 23,773 30 0.1%

St. Bernard 40,719 73 0.2%

St. Charles 51,922 32 0.1%

St. Helena 10,723 24 0.2%

St. James 21,487 52 0.2%

St. John 43,790 101 0.2%

St. Landry 82,248 219 0.3%

St. Martin 52,172 62 0.1%

St. Mary 52,799 95 0.2%

St. Tammany 237,123 197 0.1%

Tangipahoa 120,294 349 0.3%

Tensas 4,757 8 0.2%

Terrebonne 110,310 137 0.1%

Union 22,078 32 0.1%

Vermilion 57,839 97 0.2%

Vernon 50,366 21 0.0%

Washington 44,923 77 0.2%

Webster 39,545 36 0.1%

WBR 23,703 32 0.1%

West Carroll 10,644 11 0.1%

West Feliciana 11,739 4 0.0%

Winn 13,169 13 0.1%

Others 0 8 NA

Virtual 1 0 0 NA

Virtual 2 0 0 NA

Virtual 3 0 0 NA

Louisiana 4,470,780 7,865 0.2%


